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Americans' Willingness to Take A COVID-19 Vaccine Among Key Demographic Groups

Would you agree to be vaccinated with the COVID vaccine?™

Political affiliaiton
Democrat
Republican
Independent

Race/Ethnicity
White adults
Black adults
Hispanic adults
Asian adults

Income

Less than $24,000
$24 000-$59,999
$60,000-%119,000
$120,000+
Gender

Male
Female

Received flu vaccine last year

Yes
No

* Due to rounding, all percentages may not add up to 100%.

Yes

e

oo

o

No/Don't know

%

60
99
45

50
99
57

59
91
33

44

~1
w
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